

MISC CASE NO-703 of 2022

Order Dated 29-11-2023:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing amended petition.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

W.O filed by the O.P. Let it be kept with the record.

O.P filed a petition praying for vacating the exparte order passed by this Court.

It has been contended by the Ld advocate for the O.P that on the previous date the O.P could not take steps within time and so the Court directed to proceed the present case ex parte against respondent As such the O.P filed the present application.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised formal objection.

Considering the circumstances of the case and after submissions of both sides I am allow the present petition filed by the O.P without any cost.

To 06-02-2024 for interim hearing and affidavit assets and liabilities by O.P in the meantime.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Howrah.