

Misc Case No.703 of 2022

Order dated 14.03.2024

Today is fixed for order.

So the record is taken up for passing order.

Both parties file hazira.

At the time of passing order it came to the notice of the Court that most of the important columns of the affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the aggrieved person are left blank. The conduct of the aggrieved person shows that she has taken the direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court as taken for granted.

Hence, at this stage, without duly filled up affidavit of assets and liabilities no interim order for monetary allowances can be considered by this Court.

Aggrieved person is directed to file duly filled up affidavit of assets and liabilities without changing any contents which she has already mentioned in her present affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Aggrieved person is also directed to submit her last 3 years bank account statements before this Court on or before the next date fixed for hearing.

To 12-04-2024 for filing supplementary affidavit of assets and liabilities by the aggrieved person and order.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,

2nd Court, Howrah.